9 August 2023 8 August 2026 10538244

Original approval(s): ISO 14001 - 31 July 2020



LRQA

# Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

#### Scholz Austria GmbH

Zinnergasse 6a, 1110 Wien, Austria

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 14001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 14001 - 00026181

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

#### The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Processing and distribution of ferrous and non-ferrous scarp, accept and recycle scarp, old vehicles and electrical appliances, disassembly, car recycling, iron and metal recycling, electronic scarp.

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'

**Paul Graaf** 

Area Operations Manager, Europe

Issued by: LRQA Limited



LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 1 of 4



Certificate identity number: 10538244

## **Certificate Schedule**

Location	Activities
Scholz Austria GmbH Zinnergasse 6a, 1110 Wien, Austria	ISO 14001:2015 Processing and distribution of ferrous and non-ferrous scarp, accept and recycle scarp, old vehicles and electrical appliances, disassembly, car recycling, iron and metal recycling, electronic scarp.
Scholz Rohstoffhandel GmbH Angererstraße 15, 1210 Wien, Austria	ISO 14001:2015  Processing and distribution of ferrous and non-ferrous scarp, accept and recycle scarp, old vehicles and electrical appliances, disassembly, car recycling, iron and metal recycling, electronic scarp.
Scholz Rohstoffhandel GmbH Industriestraße 11, 2361 Laxenburg, Austria	ISO 14001:2015  Processing and distribution of ferrous and non-ferrous scarp, accept and recycle scarp, old vehicles and electrical appliances, disassembly, car recycling, iron and metal recycling, electronic scarp.
Scholz Rohstoffhandel GmbH Am Tankhafen 9, 4020 Linz, Austria	ISO 14001:2015  Processing and distribution of ferrous and non-ferrous scarp, accept and recycle scarp, old vehicles and electrical appliances, disassembly, car recycling, iron and metal recycling, electronic scarp.
Scholz Rohstoffhandel GmbH Ignaz-Mayer-Straße 16, 4020 Linz, Austria	ISO 14001:2015  Processing and distribution of ferrous and non-ferrous scarp, accept and recycle scarp, old vehicles and electrical appliances, disassembly, car recycling, iron and metal recycling, electronic scarp.
Scholz Rohstoffhandel GmbH Zinnergasse 6a, 1110 Wien, Austria	ISO 14001:2015  Processing and distribution of ferrous and non-ferrous scarp, accept and recycle scarp, old vehicles and electrical appliances, disassembly, car recycling, iron and metal recycling, electronic scarp.



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 2 of 4

**LRQ**A

**LRQ**/

LRQA



Certificate identity number: 10538244

## **Certificate Schedule**

Location	Activities
Fritz Kuttin GmbH Floßländ 16, 8720 Knittelfeld, Austria	ISO 14001:2015 Processing and distribution of ferrous and non-ferrous scarp, accept and recycle scarp, old vehicles and electrical appliances, disassembly, car recycling, iron and metal recycling, electronic scarp.
Fritz Kuttin GmbH Raiffeisenstraße 18, 9020 Klagenfurt, Austria	ISO 14001:2015  Processing and distribution of ferrous and non-ferrous scarp, accept and recycle scarp, old vehicles and electrical appliances, disassembly, car recycling, iron and metal recycling, electronic scarp.
Fritz Kuttin GmbH Dölsach 36, 9900 Lienz, Austria	ISO 14001:2015 Processing and distribution of ferrous and non-ferrous scarp, accept and recycle scarp, old vehicles and electrical appliances, disassembly, car recycling, iron and metal recycling, electronic scarp.
Schrott - Waltner GmbH Bahnhofgürtel 41, 8020 Graz, Austria	ISO 14001:2015 Processing and distribution of ferrous and non-ferrous scarp, accept and recycle scarp, old vehicles and electrical appliances, disassembly, car recycling, iron and metal recycling, electronic scarp.
Schrott - Waltner GmbH Raiffeisenstraße 61, 8010 Graz, Austria	ISO 14001:2015 Processing and distribution of ferrous and non-ferrous scarp, accept and recycle scarp, old vehicles and electrical appliances, disassembly, car recycling, iron and metal recycling, electronic scarp.
Eisenhandel Gebeshuber GmbH Gußwerkstraße 9, 4400 Steyr, Austria	ISO 14001:2015 Processing and distribution of ferrous and non-ferrous scarp, accept and recycle scarp, old vehicles and electrical appliances, disassembly, car recycling, iron and metal recycling, electronic scarp.



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 3 of 4

**LRQ**A

**LRQ**/

LRQA



Certificate identity number: 10538244

## **Certificate Schedule**



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA

assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

**LRQ**A

**LRQ**/

LRQA